Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	ate Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOLOGIC SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	13625 Dulles Technology Drive		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2453690	TRACKWARE
Registration Number:	2549152	PRO2000
Registration Number:	2532653	MOBILEMAX2
Registration Number:	2750274	EXEC2000
Registration Number:	2762458	20/20V
Registration Number:	2762457	20/20V
Registration Number:	2882963	AETHER TRAILERMAX
Serial Number:	78208526	GEOLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0407

900098423

8215.00

	tn: Oleh Hereliuk /ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405637		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk		
Signature:	/oh/		
Date:	02/06/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=405637#page1.tif source=405637#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0408

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) January 31, 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: GEOLOGIC SOLUTIONS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 13625 Dulles Technology Drive City: Herndon State: Virginia Country: USA Zip: 20171 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2453690 (Please see Exhibit A) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Federal Research Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attention: Oleh Hereliuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:Washington	8. Payment Information:			
State:Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>1-800-846-3190</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:	/ Authorized Oser Ivanie			
9. Signature: Signature	February 6, 2008			
Signature Robert Goldschein, Esg.	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Agent ("Agent") hereby releases all of its rights, remedies and interests under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 14, 2005 between GeoLogic Solutions, Inc. and Agent, and recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003164/0604 with respect to the trademarks described on the attached Exhibit A.

Dated: JANUARY 31, 2008

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

as Agent

Name:

ELICKSON

Title:

VICE PRESCRIBUT

EXHIBIT A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	TRACKWARE	2453690	May 22, 2001
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	PRO2000	2549152	March 19, 2002
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	MOBILEMAX2	2532653	January 22, 2002
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	EXEC2000	2750274	August 12, 2003
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	20/20V	2762458	September 9, 2003
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	20/20V [DESIGN MARK]	2762457	September 9, 2003
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	AETHER TRAILERMAX	2882963	September 7, 2004
Geologic Solutions, Inc.	USA	GEOLOGIC	78/208,526	January 29, 2003

LADB01 28771151.1 25-Jan-08 16:53

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0411